The Home Club for each Match shall have the right to determine whether a weekend Match is 

to be played on a Friday evening or a Saturday or Sunday save that all weekday 

18.3. (Monday to Friday) evening fixtures when the distance between the Home Club and the Visiting 

Club is more than one hundred and twenty five (125) miles shall only take place with the consent 

of both Clubs, unless chosen as a live televised Match as determined by the Board. 

18.4. At least fourteen (14) Clear Days prior written notice is required from Clubs wishing to re- 

arrange a Saturday Match to the preceding Friday evening, and each such notice period must